SAFELANE FIRE TRUCK DRIVER TRAINING



Additional Services/Fees Policy - updated Feb 10, 2021.

Our additional services/fees list clearly defines the cost for services that can be requested, attended, incurred, or completed that are not included in the original DZ Course of one day in class, two days in truck and use of truck for one road test. Additional fees are subject to HST.

Truck Inspection Day- 9 AM- 5 PM

\$199 + \$80 ancillary fee= \$279

This is a new one-day course offered in 2021. It is designed to help the student to further prepare for in truck training. A detailed in depth look at all parts of truck inspection of both trucks inside our bays. Students are given an opportunity to perform a daily air brake check, interior inspection (in cab check) and complete coverage of all exterior parts. Includes full coverage of schedule 1 with practical hands-on vehicle inspection. Maximum 6 students/day. See website "Courses" tab for more info.

Extra In-Truck Training- By the hour- Custom Booked

\$90/hr. (ancillary fee exempt)

Any student at any time can request additional training outside of the DZ Licence course as one on one instruction. Additional training may be booked as a "catch up", for better understanding, to work on areas that need improvement or just extra experience. Extra training can be attended any time after the classroom session up to the road-testing date (before in truck lesson one, between in truck lesson one and two or after second in truck lesson). There is a 2-hour minimum on extra training.

Extra In-Truck Training Half Day- Morning session 8 AM- 12 PM Afternoon session 1 PM- 5 PM \$270 (ancillary fee exempt)

For students wishing to take an extra in truck lesson. You get two in truck lessons with your course. If you wish to add a third in truck training day, this would be an extra day of regular in truck training. Cost is per person for the lesson. Like regular in-truck training, there will be 1 other student with you that session. This day can be taken any time based on availability.

One on One In-Truck Lesson- Surcharge

\$99 (ancillary fee exempt)

Students may opt out of a group session of in-truck training, (offered in course) in lieu they will get a one-on-one lesson for 3 hours. This surcharge will apply.

Individual Road Test- Surcharge

\$199 (ancillary fee exempt)

Students wishing to do their road test on an individual basis instead of the regular group booked day, as per the course. This option gives the student more flexibility in road testing dates and times. It also allows the student to book extra in-truck training just prior to the road test for warm up.

Re-Booking of Road Test with Drive Test	\$90
In-Truck Lesson Cancelled less than 5 Days	\$100
Road Test Missed or cancelled within 30 days	\$180
Use of Truck for Road Test- second attempt	\$180
Insufficient Funds/Declined Card	\$25
Scan, copy, send lost or misplaced course documents	\$35
Picture with Chris and truck	FREE

Any additional services requested shall be paid in full prior to commencement.